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SECTION 2. 330.20 (2) of the statutes is amended to read: 
330.20 (2) An action by the state or any of its departments or 

agencies or by any county, town, village, city, 'x' ':c, 'x> school 
district OJ' other municipal unit to recover any sum of money by 
reason of the breach of an official bond or the breach of a bond of 
any nature whatsoevC1', whether 1'eqtri1"ed by law or not, given 
by a pt(blic officer or any agent OJ' employe of a governmental 
unit; such period to commence running when such 'x' * ;~, gov­
ernmental tlnit receives knowledge of the fact that a default has 
occurred in some of the conditions of such bond and that it was 
damaged because thereof. 

Approved June 22, 1943. 

No. 291, S.] [Published June 23, 1943. 

CHAPTER 352. 

AN ACT to amend 85.01 (4) (g) of the statutes, relating to the 
licensing and registration of mlUlicipality-oWned and operated 
vehicles. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and 
assembly, do enact as follows: 

85.01 (4) (g) of the statutes is amended to read: 
85.01 (4) (g) Automobiles, motor trucks, motor delivery 

wagons, trailers or semitrailers owned and operated exclusively 
in the public service by the state of Wisconsin, or by any county 
or municipality thereof, and motor busses owned and operated 
by a private school or college and used exclusively for transpor­
tation of students to and from such school or college and not 
used for hire shall be registered by the motor vehicle department 
upon receipt of a properly filled out application blank accom­
panied by the payment of a registration fee of $1 for each of said 
vehicles cor trailers. The foregoing provision shall also apply to 
automobiles, motor tnwks, motor delivery wagons, trailers or 
semitrailers loaned to the state OJ> any county OJ' rntrnicipality 
thereof for the duration of the Wa1" emMgency and operated ex­
clusively by the state or s1(ch county or mttnicipality f01' civilian 
aefCnw purposes. The motor vehicle department shall furnish 
'x' '" '" one number plate * ,~ * for each automobile, motor 
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truck, motor bus, motor delivery wagon, ,~ ;,~ '" motor cycle, 
trailer or semitrailer, of a special series and color, and said num­
ber plates shall be renewed each year so long as it is used exclu­
sively in the public service or for such school or college trans­
portation. Registration fees received under this paragraph shall 
be credited as from the town, village or city from which said fees 
are received. Automobiles owned by the state and used by con­
servation wardens may be registered in the same manner as pri­
vately owned automobiles. 

Approved June 22, 1943. 

No. 321, S.] [Published June 23, 1943. 

CHAPTER 353. 

AN AOT to authorize Monroe county to convey to Thomas D. 
Evans and Anna Evans of the town of Sparta in Monroe 
county certain lands therein described which were acquired 
from them by Monroe county for highway purposes in connec­
tion with the construction of the Sparta-La Oro sse road in 
Monroe county known as Federal Aid Project 325-G (3), but 
which said lands are not needed or being used for such pur­
poses. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, rep1'esented in senate and 
assembly, do enact as follows: 

SECTION 1. Monroe county is authorized to convey to Thomas 
D. Evans and Anna Evans of the town of Sparta in Monroe 
county, their heirs, executors or assigns, all right, title and in­
terest acquired by Monroe county from Thomas D. Evans and 
Anna Evans, for itself and for and on behalf of the state of 
Wisconsin, in and to certain lands for highway purposes in con­
nection with the construction of the Sparta-La Orosse road in 
Monroe county, known as Federal Aid Project 325-G (3) and 
which said lands are situated in Monroe county, Wisconsin and 
described as follows, to wit: 

A parcel of land in the southwest one-quarter of the northeast 
one-quarter of section 22, township 17, north, range 4 west, 
bounded as follows: commencing at the southwest corner of said 
southwest one-quarter of the northeast one-quarter; thence,north 




